HORSE & PONY
COOLING MIX

SARAC EN%

HORSE & PONY
CO0LNG W

NON HEATING, EVERYDAY MIX

Low energy, non-heating ration with added herbs. Ideal for horses and
ponies in light to medium work or horses with excitable temperaments.
Fully balanced feed with added oil and essential amino acids to support

optimum skin, coat and muscle health.

Horse & Pony Cooling Mix is suitable for:

® Horses & ponies in light to medium work
* Horses & ponies requiring a low energy ration

Nutritional Information

Crude Fibre
Crude Protein
Lysine
Methionine
Crude Oil
Crude Ash
Starch

* Horses & ponies that are prone to excitable behaviours Sugar

® Horses & ponies that can be fussy feeders

Features & Benefits:
¢ Free from whole oats

Digestible Energy

Vitamins
Vitamin A
Vitamin D

*“Super-Fibre” inclusion to support controllable energy release Vitamin E

¢ Oil & essential amino acids to maintain skin, coat and muscle health

Vitamin B1
Vitamin B2

e Optimum balance of energy for weight maintenance and work Vitamin B6
o Fully fortified with a full spectrum of vitamins and minerals Vitamin B12

¢ Contains a blend of natural herbs which are known for their respiratory,

digestive and anti-inflammatory properties

Composition (List of Ingredients)

Lucerne Pellets, Barley Flakes, Oatfeed,
Molasses, Maize Flakes, Pea Flakes, Dried
Sugarbeet Pulp, Soya Oil (GM
soya),Monocalcium Phosphate, Calcium
Carbonate, Herb mix, Soya Flakes (GM
Soya), Vitamins & Minerals

Pantothenic Acid
Niacin

Folic Acid

Biotin

Feeding Rate Minerals

Calcium

Phosphorus

Bodyweight/KG Feed/KG Magnesium
Sodium

200-400kg 1.0-2.0kg Chloride
Potassium

400-600kg 2.0-3.5kg Iron
lodine
Copper
Zinc
Manganese
Selenium

>600kg 3.5 up to 5.0kg

These feeding rates are intended as
a guide only.

15.0%
10.5%
0.48%
0.17%
4.0%

7.9%
20.5%
5.5%

11.9 MJ/kg

15,000 iu/kg
1,380 iu/kg
175 iu/kg
1.83 mg/kg
3.45 mg/kg
1.64 mg/kg
0.02 mg/kg
6.12 mg/kg
17.25 mg/kg
1.06 mg/kg
0.15 mg/kg

1.10%
0.30%
0.13%
0.24%
0.30%
0.95%

145 mg/kg
0.5 mg/kg
35 mg/kg
100 mg/kg
60 mg/kg
0.3 mg/kg
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