

HORSE & PONY COOLING MIX

NON HEATING, EVERYDAY MIX

Low energy, non-heating ration with added herbs. Ideal for horses and ponies in light to medium work or horses with excitable temperaments. Fully balanced feed with added oil and essential amino acids to support optimum skin, coat and muscle health.

Horse & Pony Cooling Mix is suitable for:

- Horses & ponies in light to medium work
- Horses & ponies requiring a low energy ration
- Horses & ponies that are prone to excitable behaviours
- Horses & ponies that can be fussy feeders

Features & Benefits:

- Free from whole oats
- "Super-Fibre" inclusion to support controllable energy release
- Oil & essential amino acids to maintain skin, coat and muscle health
- Optimum balance of energy for weight maintenance and work
- Fully fortified with a full spectrum of vitamins and minerals
- Contains a blend of natural herbs which are known for their respiratory, digestive and anti-inflammatory properties

Composition (List of Ingredients)

Lucerne Pellets, Barley Flakes, Oatfeed, Molasses, Maize Flakes, Pea Flakes, Dried Sugarbeet Pulp, Soya Oil (GM soya), Monocalcium Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate, Herb mix, Soya Flakes (GM Soya), Vitamins & Minerals

Feeding Rate

Bodyweight/KG	Feed/KG
200-400kg	1.0 - 2.0kg
400-600kg	2.0 - 3.5kg
>600kg	3.5 up to 5.0kg
These feeding rates are intended a	

nese teeding rates are intended as a guide only.

HORSE & PONY COOLING MIX

Nutritional Information

Crude Fibre	15.0%
Crude Protein	10.5%
Lysine	0.48%
Methionine	0.17%
Crude Oil	4.0%
Crude Ash	7.9%
Starch	20.5%
Sugar	5.5%
Digestible Energy	11.9 MJ/kg

Vitamins

Vitamin A	15,000 iu/kg
Vitamin D	1,380 iu/kg
Vitamin E	175 iu/kg
Vitamin B1	1.83 mg/kg
Vitamin B2	3.45 mg/kg
Vitamin B6	1.64 mg/kg
Vitamin B12	0.02 mg/kg
Pantothenic Acid	6.12 mg/kg
Niacin	17.25 mg/kg
Folic Acid	1.06 mg/kg
Riotin	0 15 mg/kg

Minerals	
Calcium	1.10%
Phosphorus	0.30%
Magnesium	0.13%
Sodium	0.24%
Chloride	0.30%
Potassium	0.95%
Iron	145 mg/kg
Iodine	0.5 mg/kg
Copper	35 mg/kg
Zinc	100 mg/kg
Manganese	60 mg/kg
Selenium	0.3 mg/kg

For nutrition advice or further information on our feeds please call +44 (0)1622 718487 Email: info@saracenhorsefeeds.co.uk or visit www.saracenhorsefeeds.com





